

JATO 4x4 VXL BRUSHLESS

4s | **60+**
16+ VOLTS | MPH

Battery
& Charger
NOT
INCLUDED



Aluminum XXL
GTR Shocks

S1-Compound
Response Pro Tires

TRAXXAS

*With 4s LiPo battery pack and optional gearing (sold separately)

JATO 4x4vxl

BRUSHLESS

Battery
& Charger
NOT
INCLUDED



TRAXXAS

Model 90386-4



1-888-TRAXXAS



SUPPORT@TRAXXAS.COM



TRAXXAS.COM

+1-972-549-3000 (Outside the U.S.)



CE FC

ROHS
COMPLIANT



Traxxas, 6250 Traxxas Way, McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
Copyright © Traxxas 2025 All rights reserved.

Made in Taiwan
PATENTS: Traxxas.com/pat

KD24043-R00 Rev. 241030

JATO 4x4 VXL BRUSHLESS

4s | **60+**
16+ VOLTS | MPH

Battery
& Charger
NOT
INCLUDED



Whether it's a question about getting started or model tuning, Traxxas Total Support is your toll-free link to fast friendly solutions.



1-888-TRAXXAS
Available 7 Days a Week



SUPPORT@TRAXXAS.COM
Email Anytime



TRAXXAS.COM
Live Chat 7 Days a Week

TRAXXAS

*With 4s LiPo battery pack and optional gearing (sold separately)

JATO 4x4 VXL

BRUSHLESS



Battery
& Charger
NOT
INCLUDED

WHAT'S IN THE BOX:

- Jato® 4x4 VXL, Ready-To-Race®
- VXL-4s™ Waterproof Electronic Speed Control
- TQi™ 2.4GHz radio system
- Quick Start Guide
- Tool set

LA BOÎTE CONTIENT:

- Modèle Ready-To-Race® Jato® 4x4
- Contrôleur de vitesse électronique imperméable VXL-3s™
- Système radio TQi™ de 2.4GHz
- Instructions de démarrage rapide
- Ensemble d'outils

QUÉ HAY EN LA CAJA:

- Modelo Ready-To-Race® Jato® 4x4
- Control electrónico de velocidad a prueba de agua VXL-3s™
- Sistema de radio TQi™ 2.4 GHz
- Instrucciones para el inicio rápido
- Conjunto de herramientas

PACKUNGSINHALT:

- Jato® 4x4 fahrbereites Renn Modell
- VXL-3s™ Wasserdichter elektronischer Geschwindigkeitsregler
- TQi™ 2,4GHz Funksystem
- Schnellstart-anleitung
- Werkzeug-Set

WHAT YOU'LL NEED TO RUN YOUR MODEL:

(Sold separately at your hobby dealer)

The Jato® 4x4 VXL requires the use of LiPo batteries equipped with Traxxas iD® High-Current Connectors. See warnings and precautions about LiPo battery use in the Quick Start Guide included inside this box. DO NOT use NiMH batteries with Jato® 4x4 VXL.

All required batteries and chargers are sold separately and not included.

- Recommended for 4s operation (top speed 60+mph*): #2889X Traxxas 4s 5000mAh.
- For up to 4s LiPo balance charging, use #2971 or #2973 Traxxas iD charger.
- 4 AA Alkaline Batteries

For more information, consult with your local hobby store or contact Traxxas at 1-888-TRAXXAS (toll-free in the US).

POUR FAIRE FONCTIONNER LE MODELE, IL FAUDRA PRÉVOIR:

(en vente chez votre marchand d'agrément)

Le Jato® 4x4 VXL requiert l'utilisation de batteries munies de connecteurs à haut courant de Traxxas iD®. Les avertissements et les mesures de précaution concernant l'utilisation des batteries LiPo dans le guide de démarrage rapide inclus dans cette boîte. N'utilisez PAS de batteries NiMH avec le Jato® 4x4 VXL.

L'ensemble des batteries et des chargeurs nécessaires est vendu séparément et non inclu.

- Recommandées pour un fonctionnement de 4s (vitesse maximale de 60+mph*) : Traxxas 4s 5000 mAh, #2889X.
- Pour une recharge LiPo équilibrée jusqu'à 4s, utilisez le chargeur Traxxas iD #2971 ou #2973.
- 4 piles alcalines AA

Pour obtenir plus d'informations, adressez-vous à votre boutique d'agrément locale ou communiquez avec Traxxas au 1-888-TRAXXAS (numéro gratuit aux États-Unis).

LO QUE NECESITARÁ PARA PONER EN MARCHA SU MODELO:

(Se vende por separado en su distribuidor)

El Jato® 4x4 VXL requiere el uso de baterías de LiPo equipadas con los conectores de alta tensión Traxxas iD®. Consulte las advertencias y precauciones sobre el uso de la batería de polímero de litio (LiPo) en la guía de inicio rápido incluida dentro de esta caja. No utilice baterías de níquel e hidruro metálico (NiMH) con el Jato® 4x4 VXL.

Todas las baterías y los cargadores necesarios se venden por separado, y no están incluidos.

- Recomendado para un funcionamiento de 4s (velocidad máxima de más de 60 mph*): Traxxas 4s 5000 mAh, n.º 2889X.
- Para una carga equilibrada de hasta 4s de LiPo, utilice cargador Traxxas iD n.º 2971 o 2973.
- 4 baterías alcalinas AA

Para obtener más información, consulte a su tienda local o comuníquese con Traxxas al 1-888-TRAXXAS (llamada sin cargo en los EE. UU.).

WAS SIE BENÖTIGEN, UM MIT IHREM MODELL ZU FAHREN:

(Separat oder bei Ihrem Händler zu erwerben)

Der Jato® 4x4 VXL erfordert den Gebrauch von LiPo-Batterien, die mit Traxxas iD®-Hochstromanschlüssen ausgestattet sind. Beachten Sie bitte die Warnungen und Sicherheitshinweise bezüglich LiPo-Batterien auf in der Kurzanleitung, die dieser Box beiliegt. Verwenden Sie KEINE NiMH-Batterien mit dem Jato® 4x4 VXL.

Alle benötigten Batterien und Ladegeräte werden separat verkauft und sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

- Empfohlen für 4s-Betrieb (Höchstgeschwindigkeit über 95 km/h (60 mph*)): Traxxas 4s 5000mAh, Teilnr. 2889X.
- Zum Laden von bis zu 4s LiPo-Batterien mit Ausgleichsladung, verwenden Sie das iD-Ladegerät Teilnrs. 2971 oder 2973 von Traxxas.
- 4 AA Alkaline Batterien

Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrem Händler oder bei Traxxas unter 1-888-TRAXXAS (in den USA gebührenfrei).



SKILL LEVEL 4

Previous experience with radio controlled models is mandatory. This model is capable of very high speeds and requires an even higher level of skilled driving control. Model requires detailed

setup and/or maintenance procedures with required support equipment.

NIVEAU DE COMPÉTENCE 4

Une expérience antérieure avec des modèles radiocommandés est nécessaire! Ces modèles sont de très grande taille, à haute vitesse et à accélération rapide, et nécessitent l'utilisation de batteries LiPo. Ces modèles sont conçus pour les utilisateurs avancés qui ont l'expérience, les connaissances et la maturité de conduire et de maintenir le véhicule et le système de batteries LiPo de façon sécuritaire, pour eux-mêmes et pour les autres.

NIVEL DE HABILIDAD 4

Se requiere experiencia previa con modelos a control remoto. Estos modelos son muy grandes, capaces de alcanzar velocidades y aceleración muy altas y requieren el uso de baterías LiPo. Estos modelos están pensados para usuarios avanzados que tienen la experiencia, el conocimiento y la madurez para operar con seguridad y mantener el vehículo y el sistema de baterías LiPo para la seguridad de ellos mismos y de otros.

KOMPETENZSTUFE 4

Erfahrung mit ferngesteuerten Modellen ist zwingend erforderlich. Diese Modelle sind sehr groß, können Höchstgeschwindigkeiten und Höchstbeschleunigung erzielen und erfordern den Gebrauch von LiPo-Batterien! Diese Modelle sind für erfahrene Nutzer vorgesehen, die über die Erfahrung, das Wissen und die Reife verfügen, das Fahrzeug sowie die LiPo-Batterie sicher für sich selbst und für andere zu bedienen und zu warten.

IMPORTANT! THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DESIGNED FOR CHILDREN OR MINORS YOUNGER THAN 14 YEARS OLD. YOUNGER THAN 18 YEARS OLD REQUIRES RESPONSIBLE ADULT SUPERVISION DURING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE. READ ALL ENCLOSED AND AVAILABLE WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS MODEL.

This is a high-performance model which is NOT intended for use on public roads or in congested areas where its operation may conflict with or disrupt pedestrian or vehicular traffic. Read all enclosed information before operating. Fully illustrated, step-by-step instructions describe adjustment, operation, and required maintenance procedures. This model should not be operated in a crowd, indoors or without adequate space.

This model requires LiPo batteries. LiPo batteries have a severe risk of fire and injury if they are improperly handled, abused, or misused. User must read and understand all included instructions, warnings, and precautions regarding the handling, care, and use of LiPo batteries. A LiPo balance charger is required to charge the batteries. Consult Traxxas or your hobby dealer if you do not know what a LiPo balance charger is.

In an effort to continually upgrade our products, Traxxas reserves the right to make improvements and modifications to this model, which may not be reflected in the photographs and specifications printed on this box.

IMPORTANT! CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS CONÇU POUR LES ENFANTS OU LES MINEURS DE MOINS DE 14 ANS, DE MOINS DE 18 ANS DOIVENT ÊTRE SURVEILLÉS PAR UN ADULTE RESPONSABLE LORS DU FONCTIONNEMENT ET DE L'ENTRETIEN. LISEZ TOUTES LES MISES EN GARDE ET LES PRÉCAUTIONS COMPRISÉES ET DISPONIBLES AVANT D'UTILISER CE MODÈLE.

Ce modèle à haut rendement n'est pas destiné à être utilisé sur les routes publiques ou dans des zones agglomérées où son fonctionnement peut empêcher ou perturber le trafic des piétons ou des véhicules. Lisez tous les renseignements ci-joints avant de mettre en marche votre produit. Les instructions entièrement illustrées et détaillées décrivent l'ajustement, le fonctionnement et les procédures d'entretien requises. Ce modèle ne doit pas être utilisé en cas d'agglomération, à l'intérieur ou en l'absence d'un espace adéquat.

Ce modèle nécessite des batteries LiPo. Les batteries LiPo présentent un grave risque d'incendie et de blessures si elles sont incorrectement manipulées ou utilisées. L'utilisateur doit lire et comprendre toutes les consignes, tous les avertissements et toutes les précautions concernant la manipulation, l'entretien et l'utilisation des batteries LiPo. Un chargeur équilibreur de batteries LiPo est requis pour charger les batteries. Communiquez avec Traxxas ou votre marchand d'agrément si vous ne savez pas ce qu'est un chargeur équilibreur de batteries LiPo.

Dans le but d'améliorer continuellement ses produits, Traxxas se réserve le droit d'apporter des améliorations et des modifications à ce modèle, qui peuvent ne pas se refléter dans les photographies et les spécifications techniques imprimées sur cette boîte.

IMPORTANTE: ESTE PRODUCTO NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA NIÑOS O MENORES DE 14 AÑOS. LOS MENORES DE 18 DE EDAD REQUIEREN LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO RESPONSABLE DURANTE LA OPERACIÓN Y EL MANTENIMIENTO. LEA TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES INCLUIDAS Y DISPONIBLES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE MODELO.

Este es un modelo de alto rendimiento que NO está destinado para el uso en carreteras públicas o en áreas congestionadas, en la cual su operación pueda entrar en conflicto con el tráfico vehicular, con los peatones o incluso molestarlos. Lea toda la información adjunta antes de operarlo. Las instrucciones paso a paso son ilustrativas y describen los procedimientos de ajuste, operación y mantenimiento necesarios. Este modelo no debe operarse entre la multitud, en interiores o sin el espacio adecuado.

Este modelo requiere baterías LiPo. Las baterías de polímero de litio (LiPo) representan un gran riesgo de incendio y de producir lesiones si reciben una manipulación inapropiada, un abuso o un mal uso. El usuario debe leer y comprender todas las instrucciones, advertencias y precauciones incluidas sobre la manipulación, el cuidado y el uso de las baterías de polímero de litio (LiPo). Se requiere un cargador equilibrado de LiPo para cargar las baterías. Consulte con Traxxas o su distribuidor si no sabe lo que es un cargador equilibrado para baterías LiPo.

En el esfuerzo por actualizar continuamente nuestros productos, Traxxas se reserva el derecho de realizar mejoras y modificaciones a este modelo, los cuales no pueden reflejarse en las fotografías y especificaciones impresas en esta caja.

WICHTIG! DIESES PRODUKT IST NICHT FÜR KINDER ODER MINDERJÄHRIGE UNTER 14 JAHREN ENTWICKELT. PERSONEN UNTER 18 JAHREN MÜSSEN VON VERANTWORTLICHEN ERWACHSENEN BEAUFSICHTIGT WERDEN, WENN SIE MIT DEM MODELL FAHREN ODER WARTUNGSARBEITEN DARAN AUSFÜHREN. LESEN SIE ALLE BEIGEFÜGTEN UND VERFÜGBAREN WARNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE VOR INBETRIEBNAHME DES MODELS.

Dieses Modell ist ein Hochleistungsmodell, das NICHT für den Gebrauch auf öffentlichen Straßen oder in verkehrsreichen Gebieten vorgesehen ist, in denen der Betrieb des Modells im Konflikt mit Fußgängern oder anderen Verkehrsteilnehmern geraten oder diese stören könnte. Lesen Sie alle beigefügten Informationen, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen. Die vollständig illustrierte Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung erklärt Einstellung, Betrieb und erforderliche Wartungsarbeiten. Dieses Modell sollte nicht in Menschenmengen oder Innenräumen betrieben werden oder wenn nicht genügend Platz zur Verfügung steht.

Dieses Modell sollte nicht in Menschenmengen oder Innenräumen betrieben werden oder wenn nicht genügend Platz zur Verfügung steht. Dieses Modell erfordert LiPo-Batterien. LiPo-Batterien stellen ein ernstes Brand- und Verletzungsrisiko dar, wenn sie unsachgemäß oder falsch behandelt werden oder wenn die Anleitungen missachtet werden. Der Anwender muss sicherstellen, dass er sämtliche mitgelieferten Anweisungen, Warnungen und Sicherheitshinweise bezüglich Umgang, Pflege und Einsatz von LiPo-Batterien gelesen und verstanden hat. Ein LiPo-Ausgleichsladegerät ist für das Laden der Batterien erforderlich. Bitte Sie Traxxas oder Ihren lokalen Händler um Unterstützung, wenn Sie Fragen zu einem LiPo-Ausgleichsladegerät haben.

In unserem Bemühen, unsere Produkte kontinuierlich zu verbessern, behält sich Traxxas das Recht vor, Verbesserungen und Modifikationen an diesem Modell vorzunehmen, die in den Abbildungen und Spezifikationen auf dieser Verpackung eventuell nicht enthalten sind.

TRAXXAS

JATO 4x4 VXL BRUSHLESS

High-Downforce
Molded Wing

**WATERPROOF
ELECTRONICS**

S1-Compound Response Pro Tires

TQi™ 2.4GHz Radio System

Torque-Biasing Center Drive

Low-CG Chassis

Aluminum XXL GTR Shocks

Extreme Heavy Duty
Outer Driveline & Suspension Components

Steel Gears

Traxxas iD®
Connector

Adjustable Battery
Hold Down

Clipless Body Mounting

Aluminum T-Bar
Chassis Stiffener

Full Ball Bearings

Precision Hex Hardware

Fully Adjustable
Oil-Filled GTR Shocks

Heavy-Duty Toe and
Camber Links

NEW VXL-4s BRUSHLESS POWER SYSTEM



Jato 4x4 VXL rockets off the line with extra muscle from the Velineon 540XL brushless motor. The new VXL-4s features all the technology and convenience of the Maxx speed control in a more compact package, including built-in telemetry!

VXL-4s
POWER SYSTEM

BUILT-IN TELEMETRY & SELECTABLE BEC



The VXL-4s speed control sends real-time telemetry data to your mobile device using the optional Wireless Module (sold separately) and the free Traxxas Link app. A selectable 7.4-volt servo output gives you ultimate speed and performance when paired with accessory high-voltage servos.*

*Ask your Traxxas dealer for compatible high-voltage servos.

TRAXXAS

JATO[®] 4x4 VXL

BRUSHLESS

4s | 60+
16+ VOLTS | MPH



TRAXXAS JATO 4x4 VXL
BRUSHLESS

TRAXXAS[®]

*With 4s LiPo battery pack and optional gearing (sold separately)